

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4407-4408 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGNUM POWER GEN.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Radhika Arora, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent NO.1
are present.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner to take fresh steps and to confirm service on
unserved respondent No.2.

List again on 8.12.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj