

@
ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4407-4408 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGNUM POWER GEN.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

Date: 19/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Arora, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondent
for filing counter affidavit, hence, no further time can be
granted on the same count.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd