

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4407-4408 OF 2011

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGNUM POWER GEN.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing additional facts and documents on
records and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Radhika Arora,Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these appeals on Friday, i.e., 17th
February, 2012, to enable learned counsel for the
appellant to take instructions.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar