

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4407-4408 OF 2011

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAGNUM POWER GEN.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for placing additional facts and document son record and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadhyaya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Let Civil Appeal Diary No. 21569 of 2012 be listed along with this matter. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU BALA KAPUR]
| | COURT MASTER