

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7446-7447 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MAGNUM POWER GENERATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTY REG.COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Khalid Arshad, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 and original record are awaited from the concerned Tribunal. Reminder be issued on priority basis.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel.

List again on 12.11.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj