

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7446-7447 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MAGNUM POWER GENERATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTY REG.COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prashant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

Original record has been also received from the concerned Tribunal.

List again on 9.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj