

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7446-7447 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

MAGNUM POWER GENERATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECTY REG.COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Himanshu Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

By order dt.12.11.2013 three weeks' time as final chance was given to the respondent No.2 for filing the counter affidavit but despite that he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him keeping into consideration the rule position.

Await the certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5. The original record has not been received so far. A reminder shall be issued to the concerned Tribunal.

List again on 15.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj