

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 25.08.2014

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7446-7447 OF 2012**

Magnum Power Generation Ltd.

Appellant

VERSUS

Haryana Elect. Reg. Comm. & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"Registry to check the original record and process further.**

**The Id. Counsel for respondent No. 2 has submitted that respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are instrumentalities of respondent No. 2 and they are required to be deleted from the array of respondents. Petitioner to take necessary steps.**

**List on 25.08.2014"**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to delete the respondent nos. 3 to 5 from the array of respondents. The service of NLPA is complete in respect of No. 1 but no one has entered appearance. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Prerna Mehta, advocate. Original record has been received in Section V and under Checking.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR